

### SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

©Texas Association of REALTORS®, Inc. 2019

Section 5.008, Property Code requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure Notice to a buyer on or before the effective date of a contract. This form complies with and contains additional disclosures which exceed the minimum disclosures required by the Code.

1102 Timor Ln

Houston, TX 77090-1240

DATE SIGNED BY SE	LLEF	RAN	ND I	SN	OT	AS	UBSTITUTE FOR A	NY	INSF	PECT	ION OF THE PROPERTY AS IONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BU	JYEI	R
Seller_is $\lambda$ is not o	ccup	ying	the	Pro	per (app	ty. If	unoccupied (by Sellimate date) or ne	ler), l	how	long :	since Seller has occupied the F he Property	rop	erty	?
Section 1. The Prope This notice does	rty h	as t	he it	em ne it	s m	arke to be	ed below: (Mark Yes e conveyed. The contra	s (Y)	, No	(N), d	or Unknown (U).) e which items will & will not convey	y.		
Item	Y	N	U		Ite	m		Υ	N	U	Item	Y	N	U
Cable TV Wiring	V				Lie	quid	Propane Gas:	1	V		Pump: sump grinder		V	
Carbon Monoxide Det.	V						ommunity (Captive)		V		Rain Gutters		V	
Ceiling Fans	V						Property.		V		Range/Stove	1		
Cooktop	V				_	ot Tu			V		Roof/Attic Vents	1		
Dishwasher	V				Int	terco	om System	1			Sauna		V	
Disposal	V				M	crov	wave	V		1911	Smoke Detector	V	1.7.1	
Emergency Escape Ladder(s)		V			O	utdo	or Grill		V		Smoke Detector - Hearing Impaired		V	
Exhaust Fans	V				Pa	atio/[	Decking	1			Spa		V	
Fences	V						ing System	1			Trash Compactor		V	
Fire Detection Equip.	V				Po	ool		1	118		TV Antenna	V		
French Drain		<b>V</b>			Po	ol E	quipment	V			Washer/Dryer Hookup	V		
Gas Fixtures	V	-			Po	ol N	Maint. Accessories	V			Window Screens	1	177	
Natural Gas Lines	V				Po	ol H	leater		V		Public Sewer System	V		
Item				Υ	N	U			A	dditid	onal Information		100	
Central A/C				1/	1		Velectric gas	nur		of un	AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR			
Evaporative Coolers				V	V		number of units:							1000
Wall/Window AC Units					V		number of units:	-						
Attic Fan(s)				V	_		if yes, describe:							
Central Heat				V			Xelectric ✓ gas number of units: 2							
Other Heat						V	if yes, describe:							
Oven				/			number of ovens:			ele	ctric gas other:			
Fireplace & Chimney				/			✓wood gas logs mock other: CLOSED OFF							
Carport				V		attached not attached								
Garage			1	/			attached V not	atta	che	t				
Garage Door Openers				V	-		number of units:	3			number of remotes: O			
Satellite Dish & Controls					V		ownedlease	d fro	m:					
Security System				V			V owned lease	d fro	m:					
Solar Panels					V		owned lease	d fro	m:					
Vater Heater				V			electric Vgas	0	ther:		number of units:	1		
Vater Softener							owned lease	d fro	m:					
Other Leased Items(s)							if yes describe:							

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

CONCERNING THE PROPERTY AT

and Seller:

Page 1 of 6

Initialed by: Buyer: La

### 1102 Timor Ln

Concerning the Proper	ty at					Houston, I	X /	7090	1240		
Underground Lawn Spr	X _	automaticmanual areas covered:									
Septic / On-Site Sewer			X if y	if yes, attach Information About On-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)							
Water supply provided Was the Property built (If yes, complete, s Roof Type:	before 19 ign, and a	78? X attach T	yes no XR-1906 c	ur once	rning	n lead-based	paint	haza		xima	te)
covering)?yesne	o unkn	nown	the Prope	ity (	sningi	es or roof	COVE	ring	placed over existing sningles	or r	100
Are you (Seller) aware are need of repair?y	of any of yes no	f the ite	ms listed in describe (a	n this	Sect addi	ion 1 that a	re no	ot in v	vorking condition, that have desary):	fects	, or
S											
aware and No (N) if yo	u are no	t aware	.)	s or	malfu	inctions in	, ,	of th	e following? (Mark Yes (Y) if	you	are
Item	Y	N	Item				Y	N	Item	Y	N
Basement		X	Floors			27.14.5		X	Sidewalks	X	
Ceilings		X	Foundati		Slab(s	)		X	Walls / Fences		X
Doors		X	Interior V					X	Windows		X
Driveways		X	Lighting					×	Other Structural Components		X
Electrical Systems	1	X	Plumbing	Sys	tems	The Name of Street, or other teachers		X			-
Exterior Walls	X	my in	Roof	975		I'm Familia		X			
you are not aware.)								uik i	es (Y) if you are aware and		
Condition				Y	N	Conditio				Y	_
Aluminum Wiring Asbestos Components				-	8	Radon G	as			-	X.
	wilt			-	1	Settling Soil Move	0.000.0	- 6		+	X
Endangered Species/Ha		Propert	V	-	1				Iro or Dite	-	X
Fault Lines	abitat UII	Topett	y	-	0	Subsurface Structure or Pits			-	10	
Hazardous or Toxic Wa	ste			-	Y	Underground Storage Tanks Unplatted Easements				+	10
Improper Drainage	0.0			-	X	Unrecord				+	10
Intermittent or Weather	Springs	2000	MARCH STATE	100	V				e Insulation	16	X
Landfill	-pinigo	77.75	ACCUSED Y		7		-		t Due to a Flood Event	MA	1
Lead-Based Paint or Le	ad-Baser	Pt. Ha	zards		X.					MY	X
Encroachments onto the			The Hart		X	Wetlands on Property Wood Rot			+	X	
Improvements encroach			operty		X		festa		of termites or other wood	1	X
ocated in Historic Distr	ict				X.	The second secon	Name and Address of the Owner, where		t for termites or WDI	+	
Historic Property Design					X			_	r WDI damage repaired	-	XXX
Previous Foundation Re			THE RESERVE		X	Previous			T. Z. Garriago Topanea	-	TX
Previous Roof Repairs	1-403				1			_	mage needing repair	-	X
Previous Other Structura	al Repairs	5			X.		locka		Main Drain in Pool/Hot		X
Previous Use of Premise	es for Mai	nufactu	re		1	Таблора					
of Methamphetamine					X						

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_

and Seller:

Page 2 of 6

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

### 1102 Timor Ln Concerning the Property at Houston, TX 77090-1240 If the answer to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): HOME WAS FLOODED & REPAIRED AFTER HURRILANT HARVLY \*A single blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual. Section 4. Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that is in need of repair, which has not been previously disclosed in this notice? \_\_yes \_x no If yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary): Section 5. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?\* (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware and check wholly or partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.) Present flood insurance coverage (if yes, attach TXR 1414). Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emergency release of water from a reservoir. Previous flooding due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414). Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood event (if yes, attach TXR 1414). Located \_\_wholly \_\_ partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone A, V, A99, AE AO, AH, VE, or AR) (if yes, attach TXR 1414). Located X wholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone X (shaded)). Located wholly partly in a floodway (if yes, attach TXR 1414). Located wholly partly in a flood pool. Located wholly partly in a reservoir. HURRICANIS HARVEY If the answer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):

\*For purposes of this notice:

"100-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a special flood hazard area, which is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or reservoir.

"500-year floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a moderate flood hazard area, which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annual chance of flooding, which is considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.

"Flood pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of the reservoir and that is subject to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.

"Flood insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency Management Agency under the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).

"Floodway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, which includes the channel of a river or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base flood, also referred to as a 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated height.

"Reservoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers that is intended to retain water or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19

Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_ and Seller: \_\_\_\_\_ A

Page 3 of 6

## 1102 Timor Ln

Concernin	ning the Property at Houston, TX	77090-1240
provider,	n 6. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damager, including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?* as necessary):	e to the Property with any insurance yes and If yes, explain (attach additional
Even v	mes in high risk flood zones with mortgages from federally regulated or insun the not required, the Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA), and low risk flood zones to purchase flood insurance that covers the state of the	encourages homeowners in high risk moderate
Section 7 Administration	n 7. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from stration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property? yesno ary):	FEMA or the U.S. Small Business If yes, explain (attach additional sheets as
Section 8	n 8. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (	Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) if you are
<u>Y</u> N	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or runresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in e	epairs made without necessary permits, with ffect at the time.
¥ —	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments Name of association:  MESTADOR  Manager's name:  Fees or assessments are: \$ per  Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property?yes (\$_  If the Property is in more than one association, provide informattach information to this notice.	Phone: N/A and are: mandatory voluntary
<u> </u>	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkwawith others. If yes, complete the following:  Any optional user fees for common facilities charged? yes	Sical for the 141,700 to the
	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental orderoperty.	linances affecting the condition or use of the
_ 8	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affect to: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	ting the Property. (Includes, but is not limited
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: no to the condition of the Property.	atural causes, suicide, or accident unrelated
_ 🗴	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health	or safety of an individual.
× ¥	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formal If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identify remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other documentation).	dehyde, or mold. ing the extent of the
_ >	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is water supply as an auxiliary water source.	arger than 500 gallons and that uses a public
_ 🛮	The Property is located in a propane gas system service an retailer.	ea owned by a propane distribution system
_ 🛽	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater cons	ervation district or a subsidence district.
If the ansv	nswer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional TREATE) FOR MOLD POST HURRICANE IFAR	I sheets if necessary): HOUSE VEY, HOUSE GUTTED & REMODERAD
	06) 09-01-19	1'

outlooming the rive	perty at	1102 Timor Ln Houston, TX 77090-1240								
ASSESSED STORE	SEE SO DIVERSE									
tion less was	anne con como de									
		The state of the s								
Section 9. Seller	X has has not a	attached a survey of the F	Property.							
persons who reg	jularly provide in:	spections and who are	received any written ins e either licensed as ins attach copies and complete	spectors or otherwis						
Inspection Date	Туре	Name of Inspector	120	No. of Pages						
3/14/18	MOLD TEST		E	2						
Note: A buyer	should not rely on the	e above-cited reports as a r	reflection of the current condit	tion of the Property						
	A buyer should	obtain inspections from ins	pectors chosen by the buyer.							
Section 11. Check	any tax exemption(	s) which you (Seller) curr	ently claim for the Property	:						
Homestead	Carrent Carlo	Senior Citizen	Disabled							
Other:	gement	Agricultural	Disabled Vet	teran						
nsurance provider Section 13. Have y nsurance claim or	?yes <u>X</u> _no ou (Seller) ever red a settlement or awa	ard in a legal proceeding)	aim for damage to the Pro and not used the proceeds	pperty (for example, a						
insurance provider Section 13. Have y insurance claim or	?yes <u>X</u> _no ou (Seller) ever red a settlement or awa	ceived proceeds for a cla	aim for damage to the Pro and not used the proceeds	pperty (for example, a						
Section 13. Have y insurance claim or which the claim was section 14. Does the equirements of Ch	?yes X_ no ou (Seller) ever rec a settlement or awa s made?yes X_ no ne Property have wapter 766 of the He	ceived proceeds for a clard in a legal proceeding) no If yes, explain:	aim for damage to the Pro and not used the proceeds	operty (for example, a to make the repairs for						
Section 13. Have y insurance claim or which the claim was	?yes X_ no ou (Seller) ever rec a settlement or awa s made?yes X_ no ne Property have wapter 766 of the He	ceived proceeds for a clard in a legal proceeding) no If yes, explain:	aim for damage to the Pro and not used the proceeds	operty (for example, a to make the repairs fo						
Section 13. Have y insurance claim or which the claim was section 14. Does the equirements of Charach additional should be a section 14. The equirements of the equirement of the equ	yes X no ou (Seller) ever recasettlement or awas made?yes X no ne Property have wapter 766 of the Heets if necessary): the Health and Safety ordance with the requiremence, location, and p	ceived proceeds for a clard in a legal proceeding) no If yes, explain:  vorking smoke detectors ealth and Safety Code?*  Code requires one-family or to be ments of the building code is nower source requirements. If	aim for damage to the Pro and not used the proceeds	ith the smoke detectors of dwelling is located, ode requirements in						
Section 13. Have y insurance claim or which the claim was section 14. Does the equirements of Chattach additional she should be a section 14. The equirements of the Attach additional she should be a section of the seller to institute the seller t	ou (Seller) ever reca settlement or awas made?yes \( \) ne Property have wapter 766 of the Health and Safety bridance with the requirement, location, and plant you may check unknown will a seller to install size a licensed physician; a all smoke detectors for	ceived proceeds for a clard in a legal proceeding) no If yes, explain:	installed in accordance wing unknown no yes. If wo-family dwellings to have work in effect in the area in which the you do not know the building c	ith the smoke detectors of the buyer's dence of the buyer's a written request for ion. The parties may						
*Chapter 766 of installed in according perform effect in your are family who will inpairment from the seller to installed seller acknowledges	ryes \( \) no  ou (Seller) ever recase settlement or awas made? yes \( \) ne Property have wapter 766 of the Heets if necessary):  the Health and Safety ordance with the requiremence, location, and present you may check unknown auire a seller to install size a licensed physician; a all smoke detectors for ear the cost of installing that the statements	ceived proceeds for a clard in a legal proceeding) no If yes, explain:  vorking smoke detectors ealth and Safety Code?*  Code requires one-family or two sements of the building code in the learning of the hearing is hearing-impaired; (2) the building code in the hearing-impaired and specific the smoke detectors and which in this notice are true to the	installed in accordance wing unknown no yes. If wo-family dwellings to have work in effect in the area in which the five you do not know the building of all building official for more information in the grade of the seller written evidence of	ith the smoke detectors of develing is located, ode requirements in mation.  ember of the buyer's dence of the hearing a written request for ion. The parties may istall.						
*Chapter 766 of installed in according perform effect in your are family who will be impairment from the seller to installed seller acknowledges ne broker(s), has installed.	ryes \( \) no  ou (Seller) ever recase settlement or awas made? yes \( \) ne Property have wapter 766 of the Heets if necessary):  the Health and Safety ordance with the requiremence, location, and present you may check unknown auire a seller to install size a licensed physician; a all smoke detectors for ear the cost of installing that the statements	ceived proceeds for a clard in a legal proceeding) no If yes, explain:  vorking smoke detectors ealth and Safety Code?*  Code requires one-family or two ements of the building code is lower source requirements. If nown above or contact your location in the hearing-impaired; (2) the building is hearing-impaired; (2) the building the smoke detectors and which in this notice are true to the Seller to provide inaccurate of the service of the provide inaccurate of the service of the ser	installed in accordance wing unknown no yes. If wo-family dwellings to have work in effect in the area in which the line you do not know the building official for more informing unpaired if: (1) the buyer or a manager gives the seller written evice effective date, the buyer makes ecifies the locations for installation brand of smoke detectors to in the best of Seller's belief and	ith the smoke detector no or unknown, explair ing smoke detectors advelling is located, note requirements in mation.  The parties may is a written request for ion. The parties may istall.  that no person, including material information.						
Section 13. Have y insurance claim or which the claim was section 14. Does the requirements of Chattach additional should be a section 14. Does the requirements of Chattach additional should be selled in section of the selled to install be selled to install be selled acknowledges.	ryes \( \) no  ou (Seller) ever recase settlement or awas made? yes \( \) ne Property have wapter 766 of the Heets if necessary):  the Health and Safety ordance with the requiremence, location, and present you may check unknown auire a seller to install size a licensed physician; a all smoke detectors for ear the cost of installing that the statements	ceived proceeds for a clard in a legal proceeding) no If yes, explain:  vorking smoke detectors ealth and Safety Code?*  Code requires one-family or two ements of the building code is lower source requirements. If nown above or contact your location in the hearing-impaired; (2) the building is hearing-impaired; (2) the building the smoke detectors and which in this notice are true to the Seller to provide inaccurate of the service of the provide inaccurate of the service of the ser	installed in accordance wing unknown no yes. If wo-family dwellings to have work in effect in the area in which the area in which the area building official for more information gripping to the seller written evidence of the seller written ev	ith the smoke detector no or unknown, explain to make the repairs for the smoke detectors and detect						

(7)

#### ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit <a href="www.txdps.state.tx.us">www.txdps.state.tx.us</a>. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review *Information Regarding Windstorm and Hail Insurance for Certain Properties* (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

(6)	The following	providers	currently	provide	service	to the	Property:
-----	---------------	-----------	-----------	---------	---------	--------	-----------

Electric:	phone #:
Sewer:	phone #:
Water:	phone #:
Cable:	phone #:
Trash:	phone #:
Natural Gas:	phone #:
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet:	phone #:
This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the case true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.	date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice

Signature of Buyer Date Signature of Buyer Date

Produced with zipForm® by zipLogix 18070 Fifteen Mile Road, Fraser, Michigan 48026 www.zipLogix.com

Printed Name: Printed Name:

raille.\_\_\_\_\_

(TXR-1406) 09-01-19 Initialed by: Buyer: \_\_\_\_\_ and \$

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

and Seller: 6 GH

Page 6 of 6

### JP's Real Estate Inspections

227 West Airtex Drive, Houston, Texas 77090 Phone: 713-906-7302 / Fax: 281-257-1346 www.jpsrei.com Email: joe@jpsrei.com

#### TDSHS Mold License #MAT 1056 Control No. 6447

Property Inspection Report prepared for Mike Mansukhani at 1102 Timor Ln. Houston, TX 77090

Inspection Date: March 14, 2018

Inspection Time: 5 P.M.

Report prepared by: Joe N. Poole

Prepared Date: March 21, 2018

The purpose of the inspection is to determine if there are large amounts of mold contents, if any which can cause health problems.

During the inspection, a visual inspection and Indoor Air Quality Test was conducted. The 1<sup>st</sup> stage of the inspection was by checking all exposed studs and seal plates for moisture and to determine if they are dry. The 2<sup>rd</sup> stage of the inspection was setting up and using the environmental monitor machine throughout the house to check for mold spores and other environmental issues that can be harmful. The 3rd stage of the inspection was by sealing and packing the allergenco samples to be delivered to the lab.

There were 2 air samples taken throughout the house, such as in the Formal Living Room, Master bedroom and Outside. 75 liters each taken indoors and 75 liters outside. The Allergenco Samples were delivered to J3 Resources Lab.

The results from J3 Resources Lab conclude that the mold raw count appears to be low throughout the house, due to the front door that open and close routinely, but the overall report show that you are clear to close your walls.

My recommendation is to maintain a temperature of the mid 70's throughout the house and to keep the return filters replaced on a monthly schedule after the repairs have been made. I strongly recommend the ac evaporator coil in the attic to be cleaned by a licensed HVAC Repairman.

Thank You, Jun h. Poels

Joe N. Poole

# **ENVIRONMENTAL MICROBIOLOGY CHAIN OF CUSTODY**

<b>T</b> 2
resources, inc.

☐ Open Lab Fee	,	0	10900	7.25		The state of the s	
Submitter Name:	EN	Poole	Bill to:	V;	ME 5	PM	
Company: JPS	BealE	NSDOCT	ON Address	-	nf 2,	14 10-	
Address: 227	Diste	X DR	Addres	18.	NTE J.	7.18	
21/			City/St	ate:		Zip:	
City/State: Hous f	DN, 74	Zip: 77	090 PO#:				
200	/ //	Projec	t Informatio	n			
Project Name:	5 Mai	USU Kho	au' Project	Manager:	19		
Project #: 1102 T	MOR	LN	Notifica	tion By:	Email: 🖳 V	erbal: Text:	
Email Report To: Abu	ISTON.	TX 770	90 Email Ir	voice To:	Joep,	inerni a	
Special Instructions: //	nykoci	17tu 0	1/1 600	2 400 /	2	JADIE 1 a COI	
	Tur	naround Tim	OF - Diagon	NO CA	on	MO JAN EN GENERAL	
Emergency* □	1 Day		Day 🗆		and the training		
Mark Carlotte		William Co.	MOLD	3	Day 🗆	5 Day	
Air Samples, Non-Cu	ulturable		mples, Non Cu	literan la la	1 2 2 2 2		
Spore Trap Analysis				iturable		e Samples, Culturable	
(Air-O-Cell, Allergenco D)	)	O Ta	e/Swab			ure Plates Genius ID and Abundance)	
a to the Branch	Y THE STATE OF		ACTERIA	Special Control	1	17-18-18 × 20 × 19-1 × 18-	
	AIR		LILLIA	2 (4 m m)	SURFACE/W/	TED	
O Total Count (TSA – TOT O Gram Negative Count (N O Total & Gram Negative ( O Gram Stains and Counts	Maconkey - Total ( Count		0 0 0	Enterococcu Legionella Other	ms / E. Coli (Presentes sp. (Presence/Abs	ce/Absence)	
	Mary Car	SAMPLE	INFORMATIO	N			
SAMPLE NUMBER		SAMPL	E LOCATION /	MATERIA	AL.	VOLUME	
2350299	0.	utside	E			75 Liters	
350272	tor	mA/	LIVINA	Koor	и	7.5 Litzips	
350278	11/1	OSTER.	BedRice	an		75 LitERS	
0.	. 0	Sig	natures			Marie Company Company Company	
linquished By:	- h. t	out			Date: 3.14	18 Time: 5 Pl	
ceived By:	XIN	1			Date: 211	EN/ (/Time: /) D/	